DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
May 2020

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
5/1/2020 Friday 15,870 2,088 2,109 140 195 8 1,118 297 410 5,217 134 32 8 75 27,626
5/2/2020 Saturday 15,928 1,410 1,071 167 182 7 604 111 168 2,465 72 14 2 48 22,201
5/3/2020 Sunday 13,079 1,118 764 113 134 3 314 78 131 1,668 29 14 - 32 17,445
5/4/2020 Monday 13,149 2,017 2,143 116 145 3 1,028 274 396 5,063 105 29 3 81 24,471
5/5/2020 Tuesday 12,429 2,110 2,223 97 137 3 1,138 294 399 5,618 161 34 7 100 24,650
5/6/2020 Wednesday 12,683 2,033 2,230 109 127 4 1,113 287 420 5,511 177 25 8 81 24,727
5/7/2020 Thursday 15,004 2,104 2,245 146 158 9 1,214 301 431 5,486 153 32 9 113 27,292
5/8/2020 Friday 17,964 2,094 2,101 164 198 8 1,163 281 417 5,467 149 33 8 71 30,047
5/9/2020 Saturday 17,916 1,469 1,067 181 184 2 505 109 194 2,617 76 15 - 39 24,335
5/10/2020 Sunday 16,817 1,317 818 120 99 2 298 83 158 1,670 24 11 - 31 21,417
5/11/2020 Monday 15,954 1,996 2,128 115 173 4 1,116 306 419 5,057 89 31 9 84 27,397
5/12/2020 Tuesday 14,417 2,068 2,253 123 159 3 1,205 338 447 5,754 171 37 4 88 26,979
5/13/2020 Wednesday 15,567 2,090 2,304 132 174 5 1,202 335 438 5,726 169 36 6 91 28,184
5/14/2020 Thursday 17,386 2,177 2,266 156 232 8 1,221 315 460 5,673 130 35 12 101 30,071
5/15/2020 Friday 22,035 2,161 2,197 210 281 7 1,281 280 485 5,584 147 25 7 90 34,700
5/16/2020 Saturday 22,570 1,539 1,109 270 224 6 616 121 210 2,686 62 20 1 57 29,434
5/17/2020 Sunday 19,429 1,261 762 163 165 4 366 90 155 1,814 25 15 - 29 24,249
5/18/2020 Monday 16,120 2,202 2,227 126 181 3 1,127 289 409 5,453 91 36 16 83 28,280
5/19/2020 Tuesday 15,963 2,254 2,319 154 180 8 1,273 274 447 5,949 162 35 10 92 29,028
5/20/2020 Wednesday 17,906 2,308 2,373 149 222 11 1,332 297 472 5,947 179 33 13 80 31,242
5/21/2020 Thursday 23,234 2,341 2,380 227 298 8 1,448 347 544 5,978 162 34 12 82 37,013
5/22/2020 Friday 28,889 2,085 2,133 251 323 8 1,368 338 508 5,614 149 24 5 71 41,695
5/23/2020 Saturday 25,992 1,508 1,049 203 209 8 655 126 219 2,785 71 15 - 37 32,840
5/24/2020 Sunday 21,214 1,251 826 168 173 4 354 88 127 1,589 24 9 - 12 25,827
5/25/2020 Monday 22,362 1,194 892 144 145 - 421 124 155 2,081 47 7 - 34 27,572
5/26/2020 Tuesday 20,891 2,176 2,250 187 184 5 1,290 364 426 5,596 110 36 9 95 33,524
5/27/2020 Wednesday 19,553 2,346 2,383 197 204 5 1,381 374 470 6,112 183 56 11 63 33,275
5/28/2020 Thursday 20,557 2,312 2,347 194 215 8 1,407 358 496 5,837 166 38 9 84 33,944
5/29/2020 Friday 25,061 2,341 2,241 221 277 13 1,418 366 508 5,676 160 26 6 86 38,314
5/30/2020 Saturday 27,564 1,628 1,202 276 304 6 802 160 241 2,817 85 16 3 23 35,104
5/31/2020 Sunday 26,141 1,363 837 225 239 2 495 108 189 1,883 29 11 - 20 31,522
May 2020 TOTAL 589,644 58,361 55,249 5,244 6,121 175 30,273 7,513 10,949 136,393 3,491 814 178 2,073 904,405
May 2019 TOTAL 1,123,430 116,179 93,862 5,967 7,821 252 38,122 16,751 12,936 141,790 3,351 718 294 2,205 1,561,473
(533,786) (57,818) (38,613) (723)| (1,700) (77) (7,849) (9,238) (1,987) (5,397) 140 96 (116) (132) (657,068)
-47.5% -49.8% -41.1%|  -12.1%| -21.7%| -30.6% -20.6% -55.1% -15.4% -3.8% 4.2% 13.4% -39.5% -6.0% -42.1%




